PUBLISH: Monday, August 07, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, August 9, 2017.

Certified to before me this August 07, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/12/2017 to 7/25/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/9/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Solid Waste
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Butler, Fairman, & Seufert
Chet's Pest Control

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Gordon Food Service

Joe Spaulding

Mark S. Gresla, MD
Roto-Rooter

Treasurer of Adams County
Central Indiana Hardware
Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Purdue University

B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Craigyville Diesel Service
Rex Marbach

Smilemakers

Harvest Land Co-op

Beth A. Webber

Connie Ellenberger

Stanley Steemer

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Bi-County Services, Inc
Barnes & Thornburg
Stationair's Express

Marco Developments, LLC
RICOH USA, INC.

Paul W Rumple

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

Fred Velez

Corrisoft

3M Electronic Monitoring
New Holland Tri-County
Asphalt Material, Inc.
Bryant Combine Parts
Patricia Gonzalez

JAMAR Technologies, Inc.
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
WatchGuard Video

NIRCC

Jack Odle

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Staples Business Advantage

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
1.29
44.00
205.20
90.00
14.30
538.25
103.55
3,682.59
25.08
42025
200.00
14,480.70
760.00
1,864.40
1,027.84
278.38
139.89
140.00
150.77
8,694.88
771.36
10.12
700.00
356.75
3,276.00
28,284.50
2,372.21
2,304.71
2,064.82
50.00
1,004.60
80.00
23.74
230.00
283.25
12,295.90
79,000.00
8,543.07
346.84
49.28
748.00
26,256.79
5,020.00
6,582.04
25.52
1,395.55
366.58

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Suburban Propane LP

Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338

Commercial Readers Servic
Dealership Holdings LLC

Everett Refrigeration & Electric
Innovative Concepts

Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.
Park Center, Inc.

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

West Payment Center

Adams County Highway Department
Jay County REMC

Bluhm & Reber

Don Myers Plumbing

Chad W. Sprunger

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Expert Transmission

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Allen County Juvenile Center
HCPro

Extinguisher Co. No. 1

Chad Kukelhan

FlexPAC

Office Depot

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical

Star Insurance Agency

Medline Industries, Inc.

AMO Office Supplies

AccessLine Communications
Correctional Counseling, Inc.
DSS Corporation

Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Jessica Nix

P&R Medical Connection Decatur
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Four U Packaging
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Amount

31,364.25
7,604.43
198.00
2,333.33
57.52
115.68
84.52
5,499.07
56.25
8.75
144.00
1,776.38
438.73
1,358.75
47.81
85.00
353.19
1,018.13
267.55
635.20
43.64
455.00
6,237.43
520.00
1,200.00
175.00
409.50
180.00
1,267.13
125.98
164.68
30.00
29,056.31
61.83
680.40
171.28
1,165.80
5,214.00
583.23
10.35
205.22
1,124.62
3,954.25
13,877.39
255.19
22.80
1,750.00
350.38

8/8/2017




Emily Brite

Aquatek Water Treatment
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
B & B Farms

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Richard Rhoades

SHI International Corp

Federal Signal Corporation
Paige LeMaster

Cover Track Group

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

21.25
708.70
1,245.89
234.00
119.00
145.90
50.00
171.37
78.11
16.72
1,610.00

Wildman Uniform & Linen

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Grace Fisher

Chris Murdock

Shirley Gehres

Two Men and a Truck

Mitchell & McCormick Inc

Grand Total

989.08
19,292.50
36.45
3,675.56
2,511.34
98.91
27.72
430.00
500.00
2,608.00
58.76

374,870.21
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