

PUBLISH: Monday, August 07, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, August 9, 2017.

Certified to before me this August 07, 2017.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/12/2017 to 7/25/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 8/9/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,364.25
Adams County Solid Waste	1.29	Appraisal Research Corporation	7,604.43
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	44.00	Suburban Propane LP	198.00
Butler, Fairman, & Seufert	205.20	Charles Bowers	2,333.33
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	57.52
Decatur Hardware & Rental	14.30	Commercial Readers Servc	115.68
Complete Printing Service	538.25	Dealership Holdings LLC	84.52
Decatur Daily Democrat	103.55	Everett Refrigeration & Electric	5,499.07
Gordon Food Service	3,682.59	Innovative Concepts	56.25
Joe Spaulding	25.08	Legal Directories Publishing Co. Inc.	8.75
Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25	Park Center, Inc.	144.00
Roto-Rooter	200.00	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	1,776.38
Treasurer of Adams County	14,480.70	West Payment Center	438.73
Central Indiana Hardware	760.00	Adams County Highway Department	1,358.75
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	1,864.40	Jay County REMC	47.81
Purdue University	1,027.84	Bluhm & Reber	85.00
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	278.38	Don Myers Plumbing	353.19
Craigville Diesel Service	139.89	Chad W. Sprunger	1,018.13
Rex Marbach	140.00	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	267.55
Smilemakers	150.77	Expert Transmission	635.20
Harvest Land Co-op	8,694.88	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	43.64
Beth A. Webber	771.36	Michael G. Werling	455.00
Connie Ellenberger	10.12	Troyer's Market LLC	6,237.43
Stanley Steemer	700.00	Uricks Trucking	520.00
Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	356.75	Allen County Juvenile Center	1,200.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	HCPRO	175.00
Barnes & Thornburg	28,284.50	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	409.50
Stationair's Express	2,372.21	Chad Kukulhan	180.00
Marco Developments, LLC	2,304.71	FlexPAC	1,267.13
RICOH USA, INC.	2,064.82	Office Depot	125.98
Paul W Rumple	50.00	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	164.68
Decatur Ace Hardware	1,004.60	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
Association of Indiana Counties	80.00	K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	29,056.31
First Response	23.74	O'Reilly Auto Parts	61.83
Fred Velez	230.00	Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	680.40
Corrisoft	283.25	Central Customer Charges	171.28
3M Electronic Monitoring	12,295.90	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	1,165.80
New Holland Tri-County	79,000.00	Star Insurance Agency	5,214.00
Asphalt Material, Inc.	8,543.07	Medline Industries, Inc.	583.23
Bryant Combine Parts	346.84	AMO Office Supplies	10.35
Patricia Gonzalez	49.28	AccessLine Communications	205.22
JAMAR Technologies, Inc.	748.00	Correctional Counseling, Inc.	1,124.62
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	26,256.79	DSS Corporation	3,954.25
WatchGuard Video	5,020.00	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	13,877.39
NIRCC	6,582.04	Jessica Nix	255.19
Jack Odle	25.52	P&R Medical Connection Decatur	22.80
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,395.55	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	1,750.00
Staples Business Advantage	366.58	Four U Packaging	350.38

Emily Brite	21.25	Wildman Uniform & Linen	989.08
Aquatek Water Treatment	708.70	Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	19,292.50
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	1,245.89	Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	36.45
B & B Farms	234.00	Adams Co Treasurser - CenturyLink	3,675.56
Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00	Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	2,511.34
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	145.90	Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	98.91
Richard Rhoades	50.00	Grace Fisher	27.72
SHI International Corp	171.37	Chris Murdock	430.00
Federal Signal Corporation	78.11	Shirley Gehres	500.00
Paige LeMaster	16.72	Two Men and a Truck	2,608.00
Cover Track Group	1,610.00	Mitchell & McCormick Inc	58.76
		Grand Total	<u><u>374,870.21</u></u>